
Spring Semester 2026 
Full-Term Courses  
January 25–May 20, 2026 

Mon., Jan 19 Last day to register without $100 late registration fee  
Mon., Jan 26 Semester begins – Synchronous, In-person, and Asynchronous classes start 
Tues., Feb 3 Last day to add a course 

Fri., Feb 6 Last day to drop with 100% tuition refund and without a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Fri., Feb 13 Last day to drop with 75% tuition refund and without a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Mon., Feb 16 Presidents Day – Classes meet as usual. 

Fri., Feb 20 Last day to drop with 50% tuition refund and without a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Fri., Feb 27 Last day to drop with 25% tuition refund. Last day to drop without a “W” mark on 
academic record 

Sat., Feb 28 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 
Fri., Mar 27 Last day to drop a course with a “W” mark on academic record 

Sun., Mar 29 – Sat., Apr 11 Passover break; No classes 
Sun., Apr 12  Asynchronous modules open 

Mon., Apr 13  Classes resume – Synchronous and in-person classes meet   
Wed., Apr 22 Online registration for Summer 2026 opens 

Wed., May 20 Last day of semester 
Fri., May 29 Degree conferral date 

  
 

*All dates subject to change 


